
Saturday, January 17, 2026
Taconic Hills Kennel Club

Premier Standard

MCT: 55 seconds    Premier Standard   24 inch Choice  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Prove-It/A.McCune   33.34              0      0      0       100        1 Qualified

MCT: 60 seconds    Premier Standard   24 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Motive/A.McCune     49.03              1      0      0       Elim
       Desi/L.Maturo       47.66              0      1      1       Elim
       Corey/P.Murphy      No Time            1      2      2       Elim

MCT: 55 seconds    Premier Standard   20 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Typo/A.McCune       34.83              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Mellie/B.Hildreth   36.09              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       Braap!/A.Kiah       37.11              0      0      0       100    Yes 3 Qualified
       River/M.Hall        41.42              0      0      0       100    Yes 4 Qualified
       Maru/L.Kalita       44.97              0      0      0       100       Qualified
       Mondo/A.Ericsson    35.80              0      1      2       Elim
       Penny/M.Hall        38.64              0      0      2       Elim
       Dice/M.Peterson     52.00              1      2      2       Elim
       Bonnie Blue/B.Hildr FEO
       Patches/A.Carson    54.57              2      4      4       Elim
       Flare/J.Renauld     43.11              0      1      0       Elim
       Freddie/B.Siegel    59.63              0      4      3       Elim
       Keagan/B.Howard     No Time            1      2      1       Elim
       Dreamer/R.Crossman  56.62              0      4      1       Elim
       Matilda/L.Trapani   FEO
       Zephyr/L.Loomis     No Time            1      2      0       Elim
       Bowie/J.Botelho     No Time            1      0      2       Elim
       Jack/J.Standish     36.39              0      0      1       Elim
       Zoe/A.Sarnik        42.86              0      1      1       Elim
       DEO/T.Baggerman     Absent
       Dash/L.Durrschmidt  Absent
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MCT: 60 seconds    Premier Standard   16 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Milton/A.Ericsson   No Time            0      1      2       Elim
       Quintus/L.Robinson  57.11              0      1      1       Elim
       Sadie/A.Carson      52.18              1      2      0       Elim
       Brady/E.Gomes       50.95              0      1      0       Elim
       Champ/J.Soccodato   49.54              0      2      1       Elim
       Kidd/G.Doyon        No Time            0      0      1       Elim
       Tedd/A.Ericsson     No Time            1      1      1       Elim
       Cato/L.Robinson     No Time            0      2      1       Elim
       Ryder/N.Ruiz        Absent

MCT: 65 seconds    Premier Standard   12 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Finn/L.Hamm         No Time            0      1      2       Elim
       Eagle/M.Potts       FEO
       Rampage/H.Ciribassi No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Kennedy/D.Dubay     50.71              0      1      0       Elim
       SQL/C.Boggess       40.21              1      0      0       Elim
       Ellie/B.Dubyoski    No Time            0      3      1       Elim
       U2/G.Doyon          No Time            0      3      3       Elim
       Olympia/T.Baggerman Absent

MCT: 69 seconds    Premier Standard    8 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Topaz/B.Dubyoski    42.79              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Grizzly/S.Bauman    52.81              0      0      0       100        2 Qualified
       Tink/G.Tranoy       51.01              0      2      0       Elim
       Nirvana/L.Brady     FEO
       Finley/C.Johnson    53.36              1      2      0       Elim
       Charm/S.McCormick   No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Jack-Jack/P.Ryan    Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 44
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 5
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 8
              Percent Qualified: 18.2%
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MCT: 65 seconds    Premier Standard Pref   20 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Spencer/C.Kallipoli 46.79              0      0      0       100        1 Qualified
       Furgus/B.Howard     Absent
       Nita/N.Inho         Absent

MCT: 60 seconds    Premier Standard Pref   16 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Aero/T.Baggerman    Absent

MCT: 65 seconds    Premier Standard Pref   12 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Nym/B.Cherry        Absent

MCT: 70 seconds    Premier Standard Pref    8 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Mo/S.McCormick      51.04              0      2      0       Elim
       Martina/G.Doyon     No Time            0      2      2       Elim
       Bocci/M.Johnson     Absent

MCT: 74 seconds    Premier Standard Pref    4 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Satine/B.Charette   Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 6
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%
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Saturday, January 17, 2026
Taconic Hills Kennel Club
Master/Excellent Standard

Distance: 191 yards  SCT: 62 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       DEO/T.Baggerman     34.20      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Heidi/L.Lesniak     48.95      0       2     3       0      2       Elim
       Dice/M.Peterson     55.63      0       3     1       0      2       Elim
       Lia/H.Nekvasil      70.99      24      2     2       0      1       Elim
       Londyn/V.Alberti    Absent

Distance: 187 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Granger/J.Puro      34.28      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Ryder/N.Ruiz        Absent
       Ruby/D.Schwarz      Absent

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Olympia/T.Baggerman 36.09      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Lewis/L.Ranieri     62.29      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Eagle/M.Potts       FEO
       Cuddy/R.Tucker      42.55      0       1     1       0      4       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 9
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 22.2%

Distance: 191 yards  SCT: 62 seconds    Master  24 inch Choice  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Prove-It/A.McCune   No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
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Distance: 191 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Motive/A.McCune     No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Desi/L.Maturo       49.37      0       1     2       0      2       Elim
       Trinity/S.Capasso   45.61      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Joy/S.ODonnell      Absent

Distance: 191 yards  SCT: 62 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Schemer/A.Riba      29.58      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Bowie/J.Botelho     30.76      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Typo/A.McCune       30.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Flare/J.Renauld     30.99      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Zephyr/L.Loomis     31.54      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Kali/A.Riba         32.65      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Cady/H.SPRINGUT     35.42      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Georgia/C.Longo     39.06      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Bear/B.Dubyoski     46.97      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       HOLLY/S.Knapp Cook  47.82      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Matilda/L.Trapani   51.16      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Dawn/S.OReilly      39.64      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Rip Wheeler/A.Kiah  No Time            2     1       0      2       Elim
       Bonnie Blue/B.Hildr No Time            1     2       0      2       Elim
       Penny/M.Hall        No Time            2     0       0      2       Elim
       Dreamer/R.Crossman  52.35      0       1     3       0      1       Elim
       Patches/A.Carson    44.15      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
       Maru/L.Kalita       41.53      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Freddie/B.Siegel    55.86      0       0     2       0      0       Elim
       Keagan/B.Howard     34.61      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       River/M.Hall        42.70      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Juniper/S.Knapp Coo 48.23      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Braap!/A.Kiah       33.58      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Sylo/T.Brown        42.28      0       1     0       0      2       Elim
       Mellie/B.Hildreth   No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Zoe/A.Sarnik        54.93      0       0     2       0      1       Elim
       Jack/J.Standish     34.97      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Pollywog/S.OReilly  Absent
       Dash/L.Durrschmidt  Absent

Distance: 187 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tedd/A.Ericsson     35.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified



-6-

       Champ/J.Soccodato   36.37      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Atlas/M.Howes       42.02      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Brady/E.Gomes       44.90      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Milton/A.Ericsson   No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Quintus/L.Robinson  54.54      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       TyCoon/T.Brown      51.36      0       2     1       0      4       Elim
       Rosie/D.Bellfy      43.83      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Sadie/A.Carson      No Time            1     0       0      2       Elim
       Kidd/G.Doyon        40.30      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Cato/L.Robinson     52.87      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       ReCon/T.Brown       37.08      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       SQL/C.Boggess       30.72      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Rampage/H.Ciribassi 36.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Kennedy/D.Dubay     39.97      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Ellie/B.Dubyoski    No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Vienna/D.Gregoire   66.59      0       3     1       0      2       Elim
       Benni/S.Mainardi    No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Skye/R.Ehle         47.26      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       U2/G.Doyon          35.55      0       1     1       0      6       Elim

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Topaz/B.Dubyoski    39.02      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Finley/C.Johnson    41.64      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Jack-Jack/P.Ryan    49.97      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Tink/G.Tranoy       43.09      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Grizzly/S.Bauman    67.80      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Nirvana/L.Brady     76.49      9       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Razzel/M.Scesny     39.72      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Nola/K.Mancini      58.85      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Tess/L.Ranieri      No Time            2     1       0      1       Elim
       Charm/S.McCormick   No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 61
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 21
              Percent Qualified: 34.4%
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Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 78 seconds    Excellent Pref    4 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Satine/B.Charette   Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 0
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 191 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Phoebe/J.Standish   43.17      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Spencer/C.Kallipoli 45.54      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       NOELLE/S.Capasso    45.05      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Furgus/B.Howard     Absent
       Bennie/S.Basson     Absent
       Nita/N.Inho         Absent

Distance: 191 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sloane/S.OReilly    41.96      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Folger/S.Myers      65.14      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Aero/T.Baggerman    36.87      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Kingston/L.Lesniak  50.83      0       3     0       0      0       Elim
       Majik/L.Durrschmidt Absent

Distance: 187 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Grover/J.Puro       41.51      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Tuukka/A.Silva      55.01      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Naito/C.Burgess     71.11      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Nym/B.Cherry        Absent

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mo/S.McCormick      43.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Wally/L.Marini      52.05      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Finn/L.Hamm         53.28      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Martina/G.Doyon     No Time            0     0       0      3       Elim
       Bocci/M.Johnson     Absent
       Sweets/C.McGuiness  Absent

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 78 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Teddy/S.Bauman      73.27      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Logan/K.Boentgen    57.07      0       1     2       0      2       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 16
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 7
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 10
              Percent Qualified: 62.5%



Saturday, January 17, 2026
Taconic Hills Kennel Club

Open Standard

Distance: 167 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Corey/P.Murphy      66.31      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified

Distance: 167 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mondo/A.Ericsson    35.54      0       0     0       1      0       95 1 Qualified

Distance: 167 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Velo/J.Kenney       FEO
       Nova/K.Boentgen     Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 66.7%

Distance: 167 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Open Pref   20 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Zac/C.Brown         Absent

Distance: 167 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Open Pref   16 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Nikki/H.Nekvasil    No Time            3     0       0      1       Elim
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Distance: 167 yards  SCT: 81 seconds    Open Pref    8 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tajar/M.Johnson     Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%



Saturday, January 17, 2026
Taconic Hills Kennel Club

Novice Standard

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Novice B   24 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sexi Flexi/A.Kiah   No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Dream/L.Donelson    86.05      11      0     2       2      1       Elim

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 82 seconds    Novice B   12 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tiki/D.Gregoire     46.95      0       2     2       0      3       Elim
       Myboy/M.Scesny      40.30      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Be/A.Haldeman       Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 80 seconds    Novice Pref   20 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Win/L.Donelson      62.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Rita/D.Romano       55.74      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Paulina/D.Reinisch  72.69      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Jett/P.Murphy       61.44      0       1     0       0      2       Elim
       Mopy/C.Brown        Absent

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 78 seconds    Novice Pref   16 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Yuka/R.Green        No Time            0     2       0      1       Elim
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       Friday/M.Berkes     76.94      0       5     2       0      2       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 16.7%



Saturday, January 17, 2026
Taconic Hills Kennel Club

Master/Excellent JWW

Distance: 164 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Excellent   24 inch Choice  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Prove-It/A.McCune   24.39      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

Distance: 164 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Freddie/B.Siegel    43.18      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Lia/H.Nekvasil      43.39      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       HOLLY/S.Knapp Cook  39.84      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Heidi/L.Lesniak     31.79      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Dice/M.Peterson     45.13      3       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Londyn/V.Alberti    Absent

Distance: 154 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Olympia/T.Baggerman 29.33      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Velo/J.Kenney       FEO
       Lewis/L.Ranieri     45.84      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
       Eagle/M.Potts       50.18      9       3     2       0      0       Elim
       Cuddy/R.Tucker      37.42      0       0     1       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 11
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 4
              Percent Qualified: 36.4%

Distance: 164 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Motive/A.McCune     26.74      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Desi/L.Maturo       33.21      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Joy/S.ODonnell      41.98      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Trinity/S.Capasso   42.04      0       1     2       0      2       Elim

Distance: 164 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Typo/A.McCune       24.62      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Flare/J.Renauld     24.63      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Bowie/J.Botelho     24.84      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Bonnie Blue/B.Hildr 25.78      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Penny/M.Hall        27.57      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Cady/H.SPRINGUT     28.56      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Jack/J.Standish     28.65      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       DEO/T.Baggerman     28.88      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Zoe/A.Sarnik        29.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Juniper/S.Knapp Coo 32.04      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Bear/B.Dubyoski     35.00      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Kali/A.Riba         No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Rip Wheeler/A.Kiah  36.78      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Dawn/S.OReilly      No Time            1     1       0      3       Elim
       Georgia/C.Longo     46.43      6       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Dreamer/R.Crossman  47.60      9       2     2       0      1       Elim
       Patches/A.Carson    31.42      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Maru/L.Kalita       36.22      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Sylo/T.Brown        28.37      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Keagan/B.Howard     27.50      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       River/M.Hall        No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Matilda/L.Trapani   No Time            1     3       0      2       Elim
       Braap!/A.Kiah       30.26      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Zephyr/L.Loomis     No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Schemer/A.Riba      24.56      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Dash/L.Durrschmidt  Absent
       Mellie/B.Hildreth   Absent
       Pollywog/S.OReilly  Absent

Distance: 159 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kidd/G.Doyon        26.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Tedd/A.Ericsson     27.84      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Champ/J.Soccodato   29.54      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Brady/E.Gomes       34.28      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Cato/L.Robinson     34.50      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Rosie/D.Bellfy      36.28      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Quintus/L.Robinson  38.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
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       Milton/A.Ericsson   32.27      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Granger/J.Puro      42.90      0       1     2       0      2       Elim
       TyCoon/T.Brown      25.84      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Sadie/A.Carson      32.68      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Atlas/M.Howes       37.73      0       1     2       0      0       Elim
       ReCon/T.Brown       28.69      0       0     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 154 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Benni/S.Mainardi    28.09      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Rampage/H.Ciribassi 30.21      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Ellie/B.Dubyoski    31.66      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Kennedy/D.Dubay     32.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Vienna/D.Gregoire   55.21      24      3     2       0      2       Elim
       SQL/C.Boggess       39.87      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Skye/R.Ehle         44.50      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       U2/G.Doyon          41.62      0       1     3       0      1       Elim
       Tali/E.Gomes        Absent

Distance: 154 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tink/G.Tranoy       28.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Topaz/B.Dubyoski    28.95      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Razzel/M.Scesny     29.01      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Charm/S.McCormick   34.47      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Finley/C.Johnson    34.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Jack-Jack/P.Ryan    45.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Grizzly/S.Bauman    50.68      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Nirvana/L.Brady     No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Nola/K.Mancini      Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 58
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 5
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 29
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%
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Distance: 164 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kingston/L.Lesniak  31.59      0       1     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 164 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Spencer/C.Kallipoli 32.37      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Phoebe/J.Standish   40.99      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Bennie/S.Basson     36.64      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Furgus/B.Howard     Absent
       Nita/N.Inho         Absent
       NOELLE/S.Capasso    Absent

Distance: 164 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sloane/S.OReilly    32.04      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Aero/T.Baggerman    23.50      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Gaius/L.Robinson    52.54      9       0     0       0      0       91
       Folger/S.Myers      Absent
       Majik/L.Durrschmidt Absent

Distance: 159 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tuukka/A.Silva      43.11      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Leverage/T.Brown    FEO
       Naito/C.Burgess     No Time            2     1       0      1       Elim
       Grover/J.Puro       34.33      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Nym/B.Cherry        Absent

Distance: 154 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mo/S.McCormick      35.34      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Finn/L.Hamm         41.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Wally/L.Marini      42.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Martina/G.Doyon     FEO
       Bocci/M.Johnson     Absent
       Sweets/C.McGuiness  Absent

Distance: 154 yards  SCT: 55 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Teddy/S.Bauman      54.04      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Logan/K.Boentgen    45.82      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Satine/B.Charette   Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 16
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 9
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 8
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%



Saturday, January 17, 2026
Taconic Hills Kennel Club

Open JWW

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Corey/P.Murphy      44.23      2       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Siobhan/D.Reinisch  No Time            3     2       0      3       Elim

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 41 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mondo/A.Ericsson    24.93      0       1     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Nova/K.Boentgen     Absent

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Open   8 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Zora/H.Ciribassi    23.10      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 25.0%

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Open Pref   20 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jett/P.Murphy       59.09      22      6     1       0      1       Elim
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Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Open Pref   16 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Nikki/H.Nekvasil    Absent

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Open Pref    8 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tajar/M.Johnson     Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%



Saturday, January 17, 2026
Taconic Hills Kennel Club

Novice JWW

Distance: 124 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Novice B   24 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sexi Flexi/A.Kiah   No Time            1     1       0      3       Elim
       Dream/L.Donelson    No Time            2     0       0      2       Elim

Distance: 124 yards  SCT: 41 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Memphis/C.Longo     FEO

Distance: 124 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Novice B   12 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Myboy/M.Scesny      29.44      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Tiki/D.Gregoire     25.73      0       1     0       0      2       Elim
       Be/A.Haldeman       Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 20.0%

Distance: 124 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Novice Pref   20 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Milo/D.Reinisch     28.51      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Paulina/D.Reinisch  28.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Win/L.Donelson      48.01      0       1     0       0      0       95 3 Qualified
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       Rita/D.Romano       45.04      0       2     0       0      0       90 4 Qualified
       Mopy/C.Brown        39.84      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Zac/C.Brown         36.22      0       0     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 124 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Novice Pref   16 inch  Judge: Nick Carlton
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Yuka/R.Green        70.00      24      4     0       0      0       Elim
       Friday/M.Berkes     51.48      5       4     3       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 8
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 4
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%


